Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Endevco Corporation		09/29/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meggit (San Juan Capistrano), Inc.	
Street Address:	30700 Rancho Viejo Road	
City:	San Juan Capistrano	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92675	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73407416	E
Serial Number:	73134136	ISOSHEAR
Serial Number:	73554218	ISOTRON
Serial Number:	72184799	ENDEVCO
Serial Number:	72300273	ISOBASE
Serial Number:	72032480	PIEZITE
Serial Number:	74123382	PICOCHIP
Serial Number:	73717531	MICROTRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9783410136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (978) 341-0036 Email: trademarks@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: John L. DuPre'

TRADEMARK REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0804 73407416

CH \$245.00 4

Address Line 2: 530 Virginia R	Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133 Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1575.0010-000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. DuPre'		
Signature:	/John L. DuPre'/		
Date:	05/02/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0805

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENDEVCO CORPORATION",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENDEVCO CORPORATION" TO "MEGGITT (SAN

JUAN CAPISTRANO), INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH

DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

130246188

DATE: 02-27-13

AUTHENTYCATION: 0247319

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0806

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2131643 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:17 PM 09/30/2010 FILED 02:00 PM 09/30/2010 SRV 100956461 - 2131643 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Endevco Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the article thereof numbered "1," so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Meggitt (San Juan Capistrano), Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of shareholders, the sole shareholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed this **Unit** day of **CENTENT**, 2010.

Bv:

Eric G. Lardiere, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 05/02/2013